
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0647-23

 

 

Agenda Date: 07/18/2023 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2023175 - Transit Center Rehabilitation Phase II 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2023175 - Transit Center Rehabilitation Phase II, is awarded to Berglund 

Construction Company, in the amount of 309,750.00, and Alternatives 1 through 6 at 

164,093.00, which bring the total cost of the project to $473,843.00, it being the lowest 

responsible, responsive bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Accounts: 

 

$33,843.00 60000030.Brks&Mrtr.RYDE 20052 57200 


