
 

January 3, 2024 

 

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair Public Works and Services Committee  

 

FROM: Trevor Jung, Transit & Mobility Director, Transit Department  

 

Re: Change Order No. 1 on Contract #2023175, Corinne Reid Owens Transit Center Rehabilitation Phase II, Berglund 

Construction Company, Contractor.  

 

The Transit Department is submitting Change Order No. 1 for the above contract in the amount of $3,642.25.  

 

The original contract was approved in the amount of $473,843.00 under resolution #0647-23 of July 18 ,2023. 

 

Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $3,642.25 will bring the total contract amount to $477,485.25.  

 

Funding is available in the following accounts:  

 

ORG OBJECT Description Amount 

60000036.Brks&Mrtr.RYDE  20054 
57200 

Change Order No.1 – Basement 
Column & Window Improvements 

$3,642.25 

 Total $3,642.25 

 

 

Transit Department 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9123 – City Hall 
262.619.2443 – RYDE Racine 

 
City of Racine, Wisconsin 

 
Trevor Jung 

Transit & Mobility Director 
 

Willie McDonald 
General Manager 

 





CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 2

(Not in D or E) (D+E+F)

To Date(D+E)
Application In Place Stored and Stored

No. Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed (G / C) To Finish
(C-G)

Item Total Description of Work Scheduled Materials % Balance RetainageWork Completed

A B C D E F G H I

Contract :  123016- Racine Transit Center Rehabilitation Phase 2     12428Invoice # : 
Architect's Project No.:

12/31/23To:

12/20/23Application Date :

 4Application No. :Application and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

 0.00 110,704.00  100.00% 117,971.01 0.00 7,267.01 117,971.01  0.00General Conditions100

 0.00 61,968.50  100.00% 65,230.00 0.00 3,261.50 65,230.00  0.00Scaffolding/Access200

 0.00 178,453.49  100.00% 180,353.49 0.00 1,900.00 180,353.49  0.00Masonry Repairs300

 0.00 40,157.95  100.00% 59,110.75 0.00 18,952.80 59,110.75  0.00Wood Windows, Copper & Plaster 
Repair

400

 0.00 54,820.00  100.00% 54,820.00 0.00 0.00 54,820.00  0.00Painting500

 446,103.94  31,381.31  0.00  477,485.25  100.00%  0.00  0.00Grand Totals  477,485.25





Invoice A131650

APi Construction Company
P.O. Box 74008409
Chicago, IL 60674-8409

Send Payment To:

Customer

Berglund Const. - MKE
1650 West Miller Park Way
Milwaukee, WI 53214-, USA

Order PO: 123016

Number A17667

Job Site Berglund Racine Transit Center

11/13/2023Date

Job Site Shipping Address:
1402 Liberty Street
Racine, WI 53404, Racine

Created: 11/13/2023
M: Minimum rental applies

R: Rate change applies

Rental Items

Part Shipment Date Qty From To Days 28-Day Rate Total

28-Day Rent - Base Rental Package, per 28 Days
Begin 1

DEL-318386 8/15/2023 Rent 1 11/2/2023 11/29/2023 28 $2,688.00 $2,688.00

End 1 $2,688.00

28-Day Rent 01 - Additional Rental Package, per 28 Days
Begin 1

DEL-318387 8/21/2023 Rent 1 11/2/2023 11/29/2023 28 $1,176.00 $1,176.00

End 1 $1,176.00

28-Day Rent 02 - Additional Rental Package, per 28 Days
Begin 1

DEL-318896 9/20/2023 Rent 1 11/2/2023 11/29/2023 28 $192.00 $192.00

End 1 $192.00

Rent $4,056.00

Subtotal

$4,056.00

Other tax: (none) $0.00

$0.00

$4,056.00

Sales tax: WI - WISCONSIN EXEMPT TAX (0%)

Invoice Total

Printed: November 13, 2023 3:40:19 PM Page 1 of 1A131650



API CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Racine Transit

Berglund

PO 123016

Date: 8/14/2023

SOV

$ Labor $ Equipment $ Labor $ Equipment Labor ($) Equipment ($) Total ($) $ Labor Equipment ($) Total ($)

Completed Received Completed Received Billed Billed Billed Completed Billed Billed

ITEM ACTIVITY Rent End Labor Equipment TOTAL Last Last This This This This This To To To

# DESCRIPTION Date Cost $ Cost $ COST $ Period Period Period Period Period Period Period Date Date Date

1 WO - Racine Transit Center 3  $                                2,688.00 33,303.00$                   8,064.00$                     41,367.00$         23,312.10$   7,584.00$          ‐$              2,688.00$     $0.00 $2,688.00 $2,688.00 23,312.10$          $10,272.00 $33,584.10

2 WO - Racine Transit Center West Side 3 1,176.00$                                 14,348.00$                   3,528.00$                     17,876.00$         10,043.60$   3,066.00$          ‐$              1,176.00$     $0.00 $1,176.00 $1,176.00 10,043.60$          $4,242.00 $14,285.60

3 CO #1 - Racine Transit Center Shoring 1 192.00$                                    3,708.00$                     192.00$                        3,900.00$           2,595.60$     294.86$             ‐$              192.00$        $0.00 $192.00 $192.00 2,595.60$            $486.86 $3,082.46

SCAFFOLD SUBTOTAL 51,359.00$                   11,784.00$                   63,143.00$         35,951.30$      10,944.86$            -$                     4,056.00$        $0.00 $4,056.00 $4,056.00 35,951.30$          $15,000.86 $50,952.16

Rent Start

Date

8/15/2023

28-Day Rental RateRental Periods

8/21/2023

9/20/2023





CONTINUATION SHEET Project Name: Transit Center Rehabilitation Phase 2

Application Number:

Application Date:

Period to:

A B C D E F G H I

Materials Total

Item Scheduled Presently Completed Balance Retaiange

Num Description of Work Value From Previous Stored and Stored % to Finish

Applications This Period (Not in D or E) to Date (G ÷ C) (C - G)

(D+E+F)

1 Original (Racine Transit and West Side) 59,423.00$              44,005.70$                  3,864.00$                47,869.70                0.81$             11,553.30$              4,786.97$                     

CO #1 - Racine Transit Center Shoring 3,900.00$                2,890.46$                    192.00$                   3,082.46                  79.0% 817.54$                   308.25$                         

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                     -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                     -$                             -$                          -$                         -$                              

-$                     -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                              

GRAND TOTALS 63,323.00$              46,896.16$                  4,056.00$                -$                         50,952.16$              80.5% 12,370.84$              5,095.22$                     

(Subcontractor)

API Construction

Work Completed

4

11/13/2023

11/13/2023



Invoice A132687

APi Construction Company
P.O. Box 74008409
Chicago, IL 60674-8409

Send Payment To:

Customer

Berglund Const. - MKE
1650 West Miller Park Way
Milwaukee, WI 53214-, USA

Order PO: 123016

Number A17667

Job Site Berglund Racine Transit Center

12/18/2023Date

Job Site Shipping Address:
1402 Liberty Street
Racine, WI 53404, Racine

Created: 12/18/2023
M: Minimum rental applies

R: Rate change applies

Rental Items

Part Shipment Date Qty From To Days 28-Day Rate Total

28-Day Rent - Base Rental Package, per 28 Days
Begin 1

DEL-318386 8/15/2023 Rent 1 11/30/2023 12/4/2023 5 $2,688.00 $480.00

End 0 $480.00

28-Day Rent 01 - Additional Rental Package, per 28 Days
Begin 1

DEL-318387 8/21/2023 Rent 1 11/30/2023 12/4/2023 5 $1,176.00 $210.00

End 0 $210.00

28-Day Rent 02 - Additional Rental Package, per 28 Days
Begin 1

DEL-318896 9/20/2023 Rent 1 11/30/2023 12/4/2023 5 $192.00 $34.29

End 0 $34.29

Rent $724.29

Non-Rental Items

Number Date Name Description Units No. Units Price/Unit Taxable Total

20-LABOR

DEL-320654 12/18/2023 02 -
DISMANTLE

Dismantle of Racine Transit Center
Scaffold EA 1 $9,990.90 Yes $9,990.90

DEL-320654 12/18/2023
02 -
DISMANTLE
2

Dismantle of Racine Transit Center West
Side Scaffold EA 1 $4,304.40 Yes $4,304.40

DEL-320654 12/18/2023
02 -
DISMANTLE
3

Dismantle of Racine Transit Center
Shoring EA 1 $1,112.40 Yes $1,112.40

Total Additional Charges $15,407.70

Printed: December 18, 2023 4:07:10 PM Page 1 of 2A132687



Subtotal

$16,131.99

Other tax: (none) $0.00

$0.00

$16,131.99

Sales tax: WI - WISCONSIN EXEMPT TAX (0%)

Invoice Total

Printed: December 18, 2023 4:07:10 PM Page 2 of 2A132687



API CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Racine Transit

Berglund

PO 123016

Date: 8/14/2023

SOV

$ Labor $ Equipment $ Labor $ Equipment Labor ($) Equipment ($) Total ($) $ Labor Equipment ($) Total ($)

Completed Received Completed Received Billed Billed Billed Completed Billed Billed

ITEM ACTIVITY Rent End Labor Equipment TOTAL Last Last This This This This This To To To

# DESCRIPTION Date Cost $ Cost $ COST $ Period Period Period Period Period Period Period Date Date Date

1 WO - Racine Transit Center 3  $                                2,688.00 12/4/2023 33,303.00$                   8,064.00$                     41,367.00$         23,312.10$   10,272.00$       9,990.90$     480.00$        $9,990.90 $480.00 $10,470.90 33,303.00$          $10,752.00 $44,055.00

2 WO - Racine Transit Center West Side 3 1,176.00$                                 12/4/2023 14,348.00$                   3,528.00$                     17,876.00$         10,043.60$   4,242.00$          4,304.40$     210.00$        $4,304.40 $210.00 $4,514.40 14,348.00$          $4,452.00 $18,800.00

3 CO #1 - Racine Transit Center Shoring 1 192.00$                                    12/4/2023 3,708.00$                     192.00$                        3,900.00$           2,595.60$     486.86$             1,112.40$     34.29$          $1,112.40 $34.29 $1,146.69 3,708.00$            $521.15 $4,229.15

SCAFFOLD SUBTOTAL 51,359.00$                   11,784.00$                   63,143.00$         35,951.30$      15,000.86$            15,407.70$      724.29$           $15,407.70 $724.29 $16,131.99 51,359.00$          $15,725.15 $67,084.15

Rent Start

Date

8/15/2023

28-Day Rental RateRental Periods

8/21/2023

9/20/2023





CONTINUATION SHEET Project Name: Transit Center Rehabilitation Phase 2

Application Number:

Application Date:

Period to:

A B C D E F G H I

Materials Total

Item Scheduled Presently Completed Balance Retaiange

Num Description of Work Value From Previous Stored and Stored % to Finish

Applications This Period (Not in D or E) to Date (G ÷ C) (C - G)

(D+E+F)

1 Original (Racine Transit and West Side) 59,423.00$              47,869.70$                  11,553.30$              59,423.00                1.00$             -$                         5,942.30$                     

CO #1 - Racine Transit Center Shoring 3,900.00$                3,082.46$                    817.54$                   3,900.00                  100.0% -$                         390.00$                         

CO #2 - extra rent 3,761.15$                -$                             3,761.15$                3,761.15                  100.0% -$                         376.12$                         

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                     -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                     -$                             -$                          -$                         -$                              

-$                     -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                             -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                         -                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-                            -$                         -$                              

-$                         -$                              

GRAND TOTALS 67,084.15$              50,952.16$                  16,131.99$              -$                         67,084.15$              100.0% -$                         6,708.42$                     

(Subcontractor)

API Construction

Work Completed

5

12/18/2023

12/18/2023



Sold To: Berglund Construction Invoice No.: A17667RET

Attn: Accounts Payable Invoice Date: 12/20/2023

1650 West Miller Park Way Terms: Net 30

Milwaukee, WI 53214 Due Date: 01/20/2023

Email: kbobruk@berglundco.com Subcontract #: 123016.000

PO #:

Description: Racine Transit

APICC Job No.: A17667

Job Site: Racine Transit APICC Customer No.: 100989

To Invoice For Retention Only

Retainage for Invoice A129266 3,721.97$             

Retainage for Invoice A129950 570.96$                

Retainage for Invoice A130771 396.68$                
Retainage for Invoice A131650 405.60$                
Retainage for Invoice A132687 1,613.19$             

Total $6,708.40

Current Invoice Amount for Outstanding Retention $6,708.40

      PLEASE REMIT TO: APi Construction

PO Box 74008409

Chicago, IL 60674-8409

RETENTION INVOICE



32481

1

Berglund Construction Co.

1650 W est Miller Park W ay

Milwaukee, W I  53214

RacineTransit Center

Rehab Phase 2

Berglund

Net 20 Days

Project# 123016

12/ 7/ 2311/ 17/ 23

Sheet metal work completed per your contract dated 9/ 21/ 23 $6385.00 6,385.00

6,385.00

$6,385.00

$6,385.00

Ship To:

All applicable taxes have been included

Invoice
INVOICE NUMBER

PAGE

CHECK NO:

SUBTOTAL:

SALES TAX

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT

PAYMENT RECEIVED

TOTAL DUE














